

October 27, 2014

Filing Center Oregon Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UCB 65

Dear:

Enclosed please find an original and (1) copy of Joint Motion to Close Docket of CenturyLink and The Mattress Factory, Inc. and Organic Sleep Products LLC, signed by William Hendricks. Mr. Gerald Seed will forward his original signed Motion directly to the Public Utility Commission. Also enclosed is a certificate of service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Carla M. Butler Paralegal

Enclosure

Cc: Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UCB 65

THE	MAT	TRESS	FACTOI	RY,	INC.	and
ORG	ANIC	SLEEP	PRODU	CTS	LLC	

Complainants,

JOINT MOTION TO CLOSE DOCKET

VS.

CENTURYLINK,

Defendant.

The parties having reached settlement in this matter, Defendant CenturyLink and Complainants The Mattress Factory, Inc. and Organic Sleep Products LLC jointly move the Commission to dismiss the complaint against CenturyLink and close docket UCB 65.

DATED this 27th day of October 2014.

THE MATTRESS FACTORY, INC. AND ORGANIC SLEEP PRODUCTS LLC

By: _____ Gerald B. Seed

CENTURYLINK

William E. Hendricks

CenturyLink

902 Wasco Street

Hood River, OR 97031

Ph.: (541) 387-9439 Fax: (541) 387-9753

tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

Page 1 - UCB 65 Joint Motion to Close Docket

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE VIA U.S. MAIL and E-MAIL TRANSMISSION

UCB 65

I hereby certify that on the 27th day of October, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing JOINT MOTION TO CLOSE DOCKET in the above entitled docket, was served upon Gerald B. Seed via U.S. Mail service, in a sealed envelope with postage prepaid, addressed to him at the address shown below, and deposited at the U.S. Post Office, as well as via e-mail transmission to the e-mail addresses listed below.

Gerald B. Seed The Mattress Factory, Inc. Organic Sleep Products LLC 571 NE Azure Drive, Suite A Bend, OR 97701 osp@uci.net

Ron Trullinger CenturyLink 310 SW Park Ave., 11th Fr. Portland, OR 97205 ron.trullinger@centurylink.com William E. Hendricks CenturyLink 902 Wasco St., A0412 Hood River, OR 97031 tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

DATED this 27th day of October, 2014.

CENTURYLINK

By: Carla M. Butler 310 SW Park Ave., 11th Flr.

Portland, OR 97205 Telephone: 503-242-5420 Facsimile: 503-242-8589

e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com

Paralegal for CenturyLink